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+ KIT

Mini GIGA

 1 RJ45 Gigabit port
 1 Gigabit port on SFP module
 Manual confi guraƟ on of 100 Mbps or 1 Gbps via
    dipswitch (same rate on both ports)
 Miniature box easily integrated in case
 Power supply 9 to 60VDC
 Designed to operate in harsh environments
   (-40 to +75°C), in railway environments and in
   electronically disturbed environments

The Mini Giga module, is a media converter that converts Ethernet signals from electrical ports to SFP ports 
and vice versa with:
✔ 1 RJ45 port, 100/1000 Mbps
✔ 1 SFP port, 100/1000 Mbps
A dipswitch allows the confi guraƟ on of the speed in 100 Mbps or 1 Gbps. The data rate is the same on both 
ports.

This module has been designed specifi cally for:
✔ IP camera or Wi-Fi hotspots extension
✔ Industrial networks, connecƟ on of automata
✔ Railway environments (standard EN 50121-4)
✔ Ethernet networks extension...

The Mini Giga industrial media converter is easy to install and use:
✔ Its very compact and robust housing (painted aluminium) allows it to fi t into small housings such as electronic 
assemblies (equipped coffrets) intended, for example, for IP camera-based video protecƟ on.
✔ This product can also be mounted on any support with its plate or by adding a Din rail mounƟ ng kit (opƟ onal). 
✔ OperaƟ on indicators, grouped on the front panel, are associated with the main funcƟ ons of the product for 
diagnosƟ c assistance.

100/1000 Mbps media converter can be combined with another media converter or a Gigabit or Fast Ethernet 
switch from the IFOTEC range (Please consult the IFOTEC Ethernet data sheet range ).
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Ethernet interfaces (IEEE 802.3)
100/1000BASE-T port
Number of interface(s) 1
Connector RJ45
Support 100BASE-TX (IEEE 802.3u), 1000BASE-T (IEEE 802.3ab)

Rate auto-negoƟ aƟ on No: 100Mbps or 1Gbps data rate selecƟ on by switch. The 
data rate is idenƟ cal to the SFP port data rate.

Auto-MDI/MDI-X Yes
Energy saving management Energy Effi  ciency Ethernet (IEEE 802.3az)
Category 5e cable length 100 m
100/1000 SFP slot
Number of interface(s) 1
Connector SFP
Support SERDES 100Mbps (IEEE 802.3u), SERDES 1Gbps (IEEE 

802.3z)

Rate auto-negoƟ aƟ on No: 100Mbps or 1Gbps data rate selecƟ on by switch. The 
data rate is idenƟ cal to the data rate of the RJ45 port.

OperaƟ ng indicators
Power Product powered
Status Product operaƟ ng status
Mode Product confi guraƟ on
SFP status SFP operaƟ ng status
Link Ethernet Ethernet connecƟ on
Act Ethernet Ethernet acƟ vity

ApplicaƟ on of an IP camera over one opƟ cal fi bre
The transmission wavelengths of the SFPs must be diff erent

IP camera

9 to 60VDC 9 to 60VDCEthernet cable
cat. 5e

Gigabit media converter
 Gigabit

MINI-G-001
1 opƟ cal SFP required

IP network

Gigabit media converter
Gigabit

MINI-G-001
1 opƟ cal SFP required
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Power supply
Supply voltage 9 to 60VDC
Max. power consumpƟ on 3W
Connector 3-point  screw terminal block (5.08 mm pitch)
Physical characterisƟ cs
Housing type Stand-alone housing in painted aluminum
Housing dimensions 85 x 26 x 66 mm (L x l x h)
DIN rail mounƟ ng OpƟ onal Kit ref. KIT-RD-008
Environmental condiƟ ons
OperaƟ ng temperature -40 to +75 °C
Storage temperature -40 to +85 °C
RelaƟ ve humidity RelaƟ ve humidity: 0 to 85 % (not condensed)
Conformal coaƟ ng opƟ on 0 to 95% (consult us)
MTBF 500 000 h (MIL-HDBK-217F2)
Standards/CerƟ ficaƟ ons
EMC > EMI
EN 55032: Conducted and radiated emission Class B and A (ResidenƟ al and Industrial)
EMC > EMS
IEC 61000-4-2 ESD Contact: ±4kV, Air : N/A
IEC 61000-4-3 RS 80MHz-3GHz: 10V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT Power supply: ±2kV, Signal : ±1kV
IEC 61000-4-5 Surge Power supply: ±0.5kV
IEC 61000-4-6 CS Power supply: 10V, Signal : 10V
EMC > EMI EN 50121-4 (rail) standard
EN 50121-4 : Conducted and radiated emission Railway applicaƟ ons
EMC > EMS EN 50121-4 (rail) standard
IEC 61000-4-2 ESD Contact : ±8kV, Air : N/A
IEC 61000-4-3 RS 80MHz-800MHz : 10V/m

800MHz-1.0GHz : 20V/m
1.4GHz-2.0GHz : 10V/m
2.0GHz-2.7GHz : 10V/m
5.1GHz-6.0GHz : 5V/m

IEC 61000-4-4 EFT Power supply:  ±2kV, Signal : ±2kV

IEC 61000-4-5 Surge Power supply:  ±1kV diff erenƟ al, ±2kV common
Signal : ±2kV

IEC 61000-4-6 CS Power supply:  10V, Signal : 10V
IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF 100A/m@16.7Hz and 50Hz, 300A/m@0Hz
Guarantee
ProducƟ on locaƟ on and aŌ er sales service Voiron (France)
Guarantee 3 years
Guarantee informaƟ on hƩ ps://www.ifotec.com/support/
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In line with the company policy of conƟ nuous improvement, product specifi caƟ ons are subject to change without prior noƟ ce.

For more informaƟ on, see our SFP data sheet

Reference Number and  type of 
fi bres Transmission Wavelength (Tx/Rx) Max. Distance* ConnecƟ on

SFPL-1GD31-20 2 single mode opƟ cal 
fi bres 1000Base-LX 1310 nm 20 km LC/PC

SFPL-1GX31-20 1 single mode opƟ cal 
fi bre 1000Base-BX-U 1310 nm /1550 nm 20 km LC/PC

SFPL-1GX49-20 1 single mode opƟ cal 
fi bre 1000Base-BX-D 1490 nm /1310 nm 20 km LC/PC

SFPL-FED31-20-VB 2 single mode opƟ cal 
fi bres 100Base-FX 1310 nm 20 km LC/PC

SFPL-FEX31-20-VB 1 single mode opƟ cal 
fi bre 100Base-BX-U 1310 nm /1550 nm 20 km LC/PC

SFPL-FEX55-20-VB 1 single mode opƟ cal 
fi bre 100Base-BX-D 1550 nm /1310 nm 20 km LC/PC

* for longer distances please consult us

Reference ApplicaƟ on ConnecƟ on Power supply

MINI-G-001 Full Gigabit Ethernet media conver-
ter for opƟ cal networks According to SFP inserted 9 to 60VDC


